

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1628 of 1987

Appellant :- Raghu & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- K. Kapoor, Shamsheer Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish, J.

None present for the appellants. Mr. M.K. Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

The case is passed over for the day on the illness slip of Mr. Shamsheer Singh, learned Counsel for the appellants.

List this case on **28.11.2018** peremptorily.

(V.P. Vaish, J.)

Order Date :- 19.11.2018

Savita