



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1628 of 1987

Raghu And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : K. Kapoor, Shamsheer Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 90

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Compliance affidavit on behalf of the State filed in Court today, is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

As prayed, list on 22.05.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

May 5, 2026
Anand